Docket No.: 84083-132 ADB

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼	100919785 —	V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Mease record the attached original (
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Harold E. Haney	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Name: ATP International Ltd.	
	Internal Address: c/o Ruth L. R	obinson
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	Alliance Nominees Ltd., Providence House, East Hill Street,	
3. Nature of conveyance:	P.O. Box N-3741, Nassau, Bahama	as
	Street Address: same as above	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other	City:	State: ZIP:
Execution Date: October 10, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application	n is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/134,535		
12/04/1998 GDUCKETT 00000052 09134535		
04 FC:581 40.00 OP		
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Adrian D. Battison	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Ade & Company	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
1700-360 Main Street, Winnipeg, Manitoba,		
Canada R3C 3Z3	☐ Authorized to be charged to	deposit account
Street Address: same as above	8. Deposit account number:	
City: State: ZIP:		
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any atta	ched copy is a true copy
Adrian D. Battison		Nov. 24, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature 3	Date
Total number of pages including covers	sheet, attachments, and document	-

REEL: 9627 FRAME: 0754

ASSIGNMENT

I, HAROLD E. HANEY, whose full post office address is Mallorca #124. San Patricio Garza Garcia, N.L. Mexico, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged do hereby sell and assign to ATP International Ltd., whose full post office address is c/o Ruth L. Robinson, Alliance Nominees Ltd., Providence House, East Hill Street, P.O. Box N-3741, Nassau, Bahamas, all my interest in the United States, Canada and in all other countries in and to my invention relating to "WATER TREATMENT APPARATUS", as fully described and claimed in my United States application for a patent for such invention, filed August 14, 1998, Serial No: 09/134,535 and which is a Continuation-in-Part of application Serial No: 08/655,774, filed May 31, 1996 which issued to Patent No: 5,795,476 on August 18, 1998 together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any and to all divisional applications thereof, the right to claim priority therefrom under the International Convention, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued for said invention to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted; and hereby authorized the issuance to said assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the assignee of entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives; and, on behalf of and executors and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

Signed at Monterrey, Mexico

This 10 day of October, 1998.

WITNESS:

Harold E. Haney

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/27/1998 REEL: 9627 FRAME: 0755